

**T. S. No. 4849 of 2008**

**Present: Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Judge Bench XI**

**Order No. 84**

**Dated: 14.11.2024**

*Ld. p.o. is on leave*

*Today is fixed for framing of issues*

*Both parties take steps*

*For ends of justice the case is adjournment.*

*To 30.01.2025 for framing of issues*

***Judge in charge***

***Bench-V***

***City Civil Court, Calcutta***