

Title Suit 4849 of 2008

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 87 / Dated 01.07.2025

Parties have taken their respective steps.

Date is fixed for P-hearing of the suit.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the proforma defendant nos. 2 to 5 submitted examination-in-chief on affidavit of Ranjit Jaiswal, D.W.2 and prayed for further time for tendering evidence and documents.

Let the examination-in-chief on affidavit be kept with the record.

At this juncture it has come to the notice of the court that after accepting the written statement filed by the proforma defendant nos. 2 to 5 the suit was fixed for framing of further issues and due to inadvertence issues was framed afresh on 10.04.2025 whereas the issues of this suit had been framed on 02.09.2011 and therefore the issues framed on 10.04.2025 be deleted from the record.

On perusal of the written statement filed by the proforma defendant nos. 2 to 5, I do not find any necessity for framing further or additional issues.

Let the suit be fixed for evidence of the proforma defendant no. 2 to 5.

Fix 23.07.2025 for evidence of the proforma defendant nos. 2 to 5.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.