

**T. S. No. 4849 (28759) of 2008**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench -V**

**Order No. 90**

**Dated:12.11.2025**

*Today is fixed for further cross- evidence of D. W. 2.*

*Plaintiff files hazira.*

*Defendant no. 1 files hazira.*

*Proforma defendant nos. 2 to 5 also file hazira.*

*Record is taken up for further cross-evidence of D.W. 2.*

*D.W. 2, namely Ranjit Jaiswal is further cross-examined in full and discharged.*

*The evidence o the proforma defendant is closed.*

*To 09.12.2025 for argument.*

**Judge**

**City Civil Court, Calcutta**