

**T. S. No. 4849 (28759) of 2008**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench -V**

**Order No. 92**

**Dated: 14.01.2026**

*Today is fixed for argument.*

*Both the parties have taken their respective steps.*

*Record is taken up for argument.*

*Heard in part.*

*To 02.02.2026 for further argument.*

***Judge***

***City Civil Court, Calcutta***